

## The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

**REGN. NO. NE—313 (MZ)** 

Vol. XXX Aizawl, Monday, 12. 3. 2001, Phatguna 21, S.E. 1922, Issue No 44

## **NOTIFICATION**

No.B.12020/3/96-L&J(SC)/120, the 1st March, 2001. In exercice of the powers conferred under section 16 of the Consumer Protection Act, 1986, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to re-constitute the Mizoram State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission (State Commission) for the State of Mizoram.

The Governor of Mizoram is further pleased to appoint the following persons as Members of the State Commission for a term of 5 years with immediate effect:—

1. Pu Lalhmingthanga Colney IAS(Rtd)
Mission Veng, Aizawl

— Member

2. Pi Rozami W/o R.Lalawia Turkhuahtlang, Arzawl

— Member

The State Commission shall function as per the provision of the said Act and the Mizor m Consumer Protection Rules, 2000 notified vide this Department's Memo No.A.52012/1/96-L&J(CDF)/121 dt.1.12.2000. Further, salaries or allowances will be aumissible to the members of the State Commission as per the provision of Rule 13 of the said Rules.

P.Chakraborty, Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram.